(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01-18-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RE



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks:	11587635 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen E. Bond, Jr.	Name: Emerson Electric Co	
James K. Simonelli	Internal Address: None	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	S = 0000 W + Fl : + 4	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8000 West Florissant Avenue	
X Assignment	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63136	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes (X) No	
Execution Date: December 27, 2000; December 28, 2000	09/754 721	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a Continuation in Part of a prior new application, the execution date of the Continuation in Part of a prior new application is: <u>January 4, 2001</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$	
Internal Address: Suite 230	(X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case	
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	of any deficiency.	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141	8. Deposit account number: 162201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1/09/3001 WKGRDMA 00000001 09754721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
2 FC:581 40.00 0P		
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
DUT D. D. Levy Bee NO. 16 554	January 4, 2001	
Philip B. Polster, Reg. NO: 16,554 Name of person Signing Signa		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen E. Bond, Jr., and James K. Simonelli, citizens of the United States, residents of the Cities of Fort Worth and Sun Prairie, States of Texas and Wisconsin, respectively, whose post office addresses 4805 Maryannes Meadow, Fort Worth, Texas 76135 and 1885 St. Albert the Great Drive, Sun Prairie, Wisconsin 53590, have invented certain improvements in PIVOTING MOUNTING BLOCK FOR MOTORIZED CONVEYOR PULLEYS for which we are about to make, and have this day executed application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney's Docket No: 7065.

AND, WHEREAS, EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., A Missouri Corporation, with offices at 8000 West Florissant Avenue, P.O. Box 4100, St. Louis, MO 63136, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in PIVOTING MOUNTING BLOCK FOR MOTORIZED PULLEYS and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Stephen E. Bond, Jr., and James K. Simonelli, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we further grant to EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 011423 FRAME: 0660

	Serial No:	Filed:
Date:	12/28/2000	Stephen E. Bond, Jr., Inventor
Date:		James K. Simonelli, Inventor
STATI	E OF)) SS.	
COUN	TY OF)	
On this & day of Decliped, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Stephen E. Bond, Jr., to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.		
Му Со	mmission Expires: 5-10-2001	Notary Public ELLEN BELLAMY Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Commission Expires 05-10-2001
STATE	,	
COUN	TY OF)	
On this day of, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James K. Simonelli, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:	

AND our attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and

filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No:	Filed:
Date:	
	Stephen E. Bond, Jr., Inventor
Date: 12/27/00	Jum K. Timorelli
	James K. Simonelli, Inventor
STATE OF)) SS. COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared Stephen E. Bond, Jr	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, ., to me known to be the person named in and who nowledged to me that he executed the same for the his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF) SS.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of personally appeared James K. Simonelli executed the above Assignment, and ack uses and purposes therein mentioned, as h	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, to me known to be the person named in and who knowledged to me that he executed the same for the his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

AND our attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and

filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

2

RECORDED: 01/04/2001